Revised 12-08-14



TAZEWELL COUNTY BOARD

James Carius Community Room Wednesday, December 10, 2014 - 6:00 p.m.

David Zimmerman - Chairman of the Board Tim Neuhauser - Vice Chairman of the Board

- A. Roll Call
- B. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Approve the minutes of the December 01, 2014 Reorganization Meeting
- D. <u>In-Place Property Committee meeting</u>
- E. <u>In-Place Human Resource Committee meeting</u>
- F. Consent Agenda:

Property:

P-14-31

1. Approve pursuing temporary lease of storage space (Upon approval of In-Place Meeting)

Human Resources:

HR-14-59

Approve Collective Bargaining Agreement with the Corrections
Officers
(Upon approval of In-Place Meeting)

HR-14-60

3. Approve Collective Bargaining Agreement with Unit B (Upon approval of In-Place Meeting)

HR-14-61

- 4. Approve replacement hire for a Vital Statistics Clerk in the County Clerk's office (Upon approval of In-Place Meeting)
- G. Communications from members of the public and county employees
- H. Communications from elected and appointed county officials
- Unfinished Business
- J. New Business
- K. Recess to January 28, 2015